
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fees on this page relating to Approved Inspection Stations (AIS) are effective 1 July 2021 and include GST where 
applicable. A credit card surcharge ( https://www.tmr.qld.gov.au/Help/Credit-card-surcharge ) will apply if you pay using a credit or debit 
card. 

Application Fees 
Item Fee as at 1 July 

2020 
Fee as at 1 July 
2021 
 

Approved inspection station   

Application for approval as an AIS $106.40 $108.20 

Application for approval as an AIS (when relocating AIS premises) No fee No fee 

Application for approval as a mobile AIS (after initial approval as a 
fixed AIS) No fee No fee 

Additional criminal history check (CHC) fee for each 
proprietor and nominee or executive officer of a 

 
$45.70 

$46.50 

Annual renewal of approval as an AIS $56.10 $57.05 

Replacement AIS approval document No fee No fee 

Approved examiner (AE)  

Application for AE accreditation $ 31.75 $32.30 

Additional AE application fee (CHC) $45.70 $46.50 

Renewal of AE accreditation $31.75 $32.30 

Additional renewal AE application fee (CHC) $45.70 $46.50 

Replacement accreditation document for an AE No fee No fee 

Nominee  

Application fee for approval to act as a nominee at an AIS $45.70 $46.50 

Inspection fees – Safety Certificates 
Item Fee as at 1 July 2020 Fee as at 1 July 2021 

 

Motor vehicles up to 4.5t GVM $86.20 $87.65 

Trailers over 0.75t up to 4.5t ATM $43.15 $43.90 

Motorcycles 
 
  

$55.40 $56.35 

Approved Inspection Station fee schedule 
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Inspection fees – Certificate of Inspection  
Item Fee as at 1 July 2020 Fee as at 1 July 2021 

Light vehicles up to and including 4.5t GVM (CL) $ 87.70 $89.20 

Motor vehicles over 4.5t up to 16t GVM $123.10 $125.20 

Motor vehicles over 16t GVM $154.05 $156.65 

Trailers or semitrailers over 4.5t ATM $ 69.85 $71.05 

Inspection certificate books 
Item Fee as at 1 July 2020 Fee as at 1 July 2021 

Safety certificates—1 book of 50 inspection 
certificates 

$ 84.25 $85.70 

Certificates of inspection—1 book of 50 inspection 
certificates 

$ 84.25 $85.70 

Postage and handling—for each package of up 
to 4 books 

$ 10.25 $10.40 

 

Refer to our website www.tmr.qld.gov.au/ais about the requirements for purchasing inspection certificate books and all 
information sheets for the AIS scheme. 

Contact us 

Phone 13 23 80 (ask for the AIS Administrator) 

Email ais@tmr.qld.gov.au (preferred contact method) 

Website www.tmr.qld.gov.au/ais 

Post AIS Administrator 
Department of Transport and Main Roads 
PO Box 673 
Fortitude Valley Qld 4006 
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